
	

TOOL	5	–	GRADUATED	RESPONSES	&	SANCTIONS	
These	are	guidelines	only.	They	do	not	create	any	right	or	expectation	on	behalf	of	the	offender.	This	is	a	non-exhaustive	list	of	options	which	may	or	may	not	be	
available	dependent	upon	resources.	Any	lower	response	is	always	available	to	the	Court	or	BOPP.	The	inclusion	of	the	graduated	incarceration	caps	is	intended	as	
a	maximum	on	the	first,	second,	third	and	subsequent	revocations.	The	number	of	revocations	will	be	counted	continuously	during	the	current	period	of	court	or	
BOPP	jurisdiction.	Probation	revocation	to	prison,	or	discharge	from	probation	or	parole	supervision,	resets	the	revocation	count.	Tool	3	may	be	used	to	increase	

or	decrease	the	magnitude	of	the	response	within	the	guideline	range	and	should	be	reviewed	for	each	violation.	Tool	6	should	be	used	for	any	time	period	
imposed	beyond	the	caps	listed	herein.	72	hour	holds	are	not	to	be	used	as	a	means	to	avoid	the	sanction	process	listed	herein.	Any	booking	into	the	county	jail	for	

sanction	days	should	be	clearly	designated	as	such	and	should	include	the	signed	order	of	the	Court/BOPP	approving	the	sanction	days.	
			

	 Incarceration Caps 
Probation Parole 

	
  

 

3rd & Subseq. 
Revocation 

45  
(0-90) 

90 
(0-180) 

2nd  
Revocation 

30  
(0-60) 

60 
(0-120) 

1st  
Revocation 

15   
(0-30) 

30 
(0-60) 
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(Maximum of 5 days/30 Days) 
1-3 Days Jail Per Sanction 
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Hearing Before Court/BOPP 

Community Correctional Center 
GPS Electronic Monitoring Order 
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l Any Lower Level Response  
Request Court/BOPP Sanction 

Up to 90 day Curfew 
Up to 72 Hours Home Restriction 

Treatment Resource Center 
Up to 16 Hours Community Service 
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Up to 60 Day Curfew 
Travel Restriction 
Structured Living  

Increased Supervision 
Require Change in Residence 
Revision of Case Action Plan 
Increased Reporting/Testing 

Community Accountability Board  
Workshops 

Assignments 
Family Meeting 

Problem Solving Report 
Mentoring Program 

Develop Risk Avoidance Plan 
Letter of Apology 
Thinking Report 
Verbal Warning 

 
 


