TOOL 5 – GRADUATED RESPONSES & SANCTIONS

These are guidelines only. They do not create any right or expectation on behalf of the offender. This is a non-exhaustive list of options which may or may not be available dependent upon resources. Any lower response is always available to the Court or BOPP. The inclusion of the graduated incarceration caps is intended as a maximum on the first, second, third and subsequent revocations. The number of revocations will be counted continuously during the current period of court or BOPP jurisdiction. Probation revocation to prison, or discharge from probation or parole supervision, resets the revocation count. Tool 3 may be used to increase or decrease the magnitude of the response within the guideline range and should be reviewed for each violation. Tool 6 should be used for any time period imposed beyond the caps listed herein. 72 hour holds are not to be used as a means to avoid the sanction process listed herein. Any booking into the county jail for sanction days should be clearly designated as such and should include the signed order of the Court/BOPP approving the sanction days.

			Incarceration Caps		
				Probation	Parole
			3 rd & Subseq. Revocation	45 (0-90)	90 (0-180)
			2 nd Revocation	30 (0-60)	60 (0-120)
			1 st Revocation	15 (0-30)	30 (0-60)
		P.O. with Superv. & Expedited Court / BOPP Approval	(Maximum of 5 days/30 Days) 1-3 Days Jail Per Sanction		
P.O. with Superv.		Superv. & Court / BOPP Approval	Hearing Before Court/BOPP Community Correctional Center GPS Electronic Monitoring Order		
	P.O. with Supervisor Approval			Any Lower Level Response Request Court/BOPP Sanction Up to 90 day Curfew Up to 72 Hours Home Restriction Treatment Resource Center Up to 16 Hours Community Service	
Probation/Parole Officer Sanctions & Responses				Up to 60 Day Curfew Travel Restriction Structured Living Increased Supervision Require Change in Residence Revision of Case Action Plan Increased Reporting/Testing Community Accountability Board Workshops Assignments Family Meeting Problem Solving Report Mentoring Program Develop Risk Avoidance Plan Letter of Apology Thinking Report Verbal Warning	